

No. 10-1031

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
NATIONAL CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION,
et al.,
Petitioners,
v.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
et al.,
Respondents.

—◆—
On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit

—◆—
**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF PACIFIC LEGAL
FOUNDATION AND THE CATO INSTITUTE IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS NATIONAL
CORN GROWERS ASSOCIATION, ET AL.**

—◆—
ILYA SHAPIRO
CAITLYN W. MCCARTHY
Cato Institute
1000 Mass. Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
Telephone (202)842-0200
E-mail: ishapiro@cato.org
E-mail: cwalsh@cato.org

M. REED HOPPER
Counsel of Record
Pacific Legal Foundation
3900 Lennane Drive, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95834
Telephone: (916) 419-7111
Facsimile: (916) 419-7747
E-mail: mrh@pacificlegal.org

*Counsel for Amici Curiae Pacific Legal Foundation
and Cato Institute*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI	1
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	8
A. Review Is Warranted Because the Lower Court Undermined the Legal Requirement for a Hearing Under the FFDCA	8
B. Review Is Warranted To Establish the Proper Standard of Review Under the FFDCA for a Public Hearing	11
C. Review Is Warranted To Curtail Abuse of the Administrative Process	14
D. Review Is Warranted To Establish That Complete Deference Is Not Compatible with a Summary- Judgment-Type Proceeding	18
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Chevron v. Natural Resources Defense Council</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	9
<i>Community Nutrition Inst. v. Young</i> , 773 F.2d 1356 (D.C. Cir. 1985)	6-7, 11
<i>Crestview Parke Care Center v. Thompson</i> , 373 F.3d 743 (6th Cir. 2004)	18-19
<i>Hynson, Westcott & Dunning, Inc. v. Richardson</i> , 461 F.2d 215 (4th Cir. 1972)	13
<i>National Corn Growers Ass’n. v. U.S. Environmental Protection Agency</i> , No. 10-1031, Petition for Writ of Certiorari (Feb. 16, 2011)	4
<i>Weinberger v. Hynson, Westcott & Dunning, Inc.</i> , 412 U.S. 609 (1973)	13-14 19
Constitutions, Statutes, Regulations	
U.S. Const., Amend. V	4
21 U.S.C. § 346(g)	7
21 U.S.C. § 346a(g)(2)(B)	8
40 C.F.R § 178.32(b)	7, 12
Miscellaneous	
Lemming, Theresa L., 73 Am Jur § 48 (2d ed. 2010)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Thomas, Prof. James C. The Fiftieth Anniversary of the Administrative Procedure Act: Past and Prologue: Fifty Years with the Administrative Procedure Act and Judicial Review Remains an Enigma,</i> 32 Tulsa. L.J. 259 (1996)	17
